

AMENDMENT #1

OFFERED IN THE SENATE
TO: SB 23

BY SENATOR SHOWER

- 1 Page 1, line 13:
- 2 Delete "\$1,328"
- 3 Insert "\$1,388"



AMENDMENT #2

OFFERED IN THE SENATE
TO: SB 23

BY SENATOR KAWASAKI

Page 1, line 5, following "of":

Insert "a supplemental permanent fund dividend of"

Page 1, line 6:

Delete "and who are eligible to receive a 2019 permanent fund dividend,"

Page 1, line 9, following "of":

Insert "a supplemental permanent fund dividend of"

Page 1, lines 10 - 11:

Delete "and who are eligible to receive a 2020 permanent fund dividend,"

Page 1, line 13, following "of":

Insert "a supplemental permanent fund dividend of"

Page 1, line 14, through page 2, line 1:

Delete "and who are eligible to receive a 2021 permanent fund dividend,"

Page 2, following line 18:

Insert new subsections to read:

"(h) An amount equal to \$1,061 for each individual who was ineligible to receive a 2016 permanent fund dividend under AS 43.23.005(d) is appropriated from the earnings reserve account (AS 37.13.145) to the restorative justice account (AS 43.23.048).

1 (i) An amount equal to \$1,289 for each individual who was ineligible to receive a
2 2017 permanent fund dividend under AS 43.23.005(d) is appropriated from the earnings
3 reserve account (AS 37.13.145) to the restorative justice account (AS 43.23.048).

4 (j) An amount equal to \$1,328 for each individual who was ineligible to receive a
5 2018 permanent fund dividend under AS 43.23.005(d) is appropriated from the earnings
6 reserve account (AS 37.13.145) to the restorative justice account (AS 43.23.048)."

7
8 Page 2, line 21:

9 Delete "include certain payments"

10 Insert "make certain payments to individuals who were eligible"

11
12 Page 2, lines 22 - 23:

13 Delete "to be made to eligible individuals with 2019, 2020, and 2021 permanent fund
14 dividend payments"

AMENDMENT #3

OFFERED IN THE SENATE
TO: SB 23

BY SENATOR KAWASAKI

1 Page 1, lines 5 - 6:

2 Delete "eligible individuals who received a 2016 permanent fund dividend and"

3 Insert "individuals"

4

5 Page 1, lines 9 - 10:

6 Delete "eligible individuals who received a 2017 permanent fund dividend and"

7 Insert "individuals"

8

9 Page 1, lines 13 - 14:

10 Delete "eligible individuals who received a 2018 permanent fund dividend and"

11 Insert "individuals"

12

13 Page 2, lines 21 - 23:

14 Delete "include certain payments for the 2016, 2017, and 2018 permanent fund
15 dividends to be made to eligible individuals with 2019, 2020, and 2021 permanent fund
16 dividend payments"

17 Insert "make supplemental permanent fund dividend payments to eligible individuals
18 in 2019, 2020, and 2021"

